
Brian C. Hensley 
Professional References 

 
Tony Gruebl 
CEO 
Think Consulting 
tgruebl@thinkconsulting.com  
c. 301-526-7201 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tonygruebl/ 
 
Jeff Bathurst 
Former: Director - Technology Advisory Services at SC&H 
Current: COO for JLB Wealth Management 
jeff.bathurst@outlook.com 
c. 410-785-8835 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jmbathurst/ 
 
Thierry Marbach 
Managing Director/Owner 
CreditXpert 
tmarbach@creditxpert.com  
c. 443-695-1966 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/thierrymarbach/  
 
Monte Kalisch 
Former: CTO at Connections Education/Pearson 
Current: VP, Technology at EPS Learning 
montekalisch@gmail.com 
c. 571-212-5234 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/montekalisch/ 

 
Ethan Kazi 
CEO 
The Canton Group 
ekazi@cantongroup.com  
c. 443-955-1335 
 
Mark Clermont 
CEO 
Cecelia Health 
mclermont@ceceliahealth.com 
c. 508-523-4314 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/mark-clermont-b595962/ 
 

 
 
 
Also recommend reviewing the numerous references found in LinkedIn profile 

  (443) 824-2102                 bchensley@gmail.com                  https://www.linkedin.com/in/bchensley/ 
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